1. General description
CBTL02043A/B is a 2 differential channel, 2-to-1 multiplexer/demultiplexer switch for
USB 3.1, PCI Express Generation 3, or other high-speed serial interface applications. The
CBTL02043A/B can switch two differential signals to one of two locations. Using a unique
design technique, NXP has minimized the impedance of the switch such that the
attenuation observed through the switch is negligible, and also minimized the
channel-to-channel skew as well as channel-to-channel crosstalk, as required by the
high-speed serial interface. CBTL02043A/B allows expansion of existing high-speed ports

 USB 3.1
 SATA 6 Gbit/s
4. Ordering information
[1] Total height after printed-circuit board mounting = 1.0 mm maximum.
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Version
CBTL02043ABQ TL02043A DHVQFN20 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very thin quad
flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 2.5  4.5  0.85 mm[1]
SOT764-1
CBTL02043BBQ TL02043B DHVQFN20 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very thin quad
flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 2.5  4.5  0.85 mm[1]
SOT764-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
CBTL02043ABQ CBTL02043ABQ,115 DHVQFN20 Reel 7” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
3000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
CBTL02043BBQ CBTL02043BBQ,115 DHVQFN20 Reel 7” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
3000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
CBTL02043A_CBTL02043B All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4.1 — 30 March 2015 3 of 19
NXP Semiconductors CBTL02043A; CBTL02043B
3.3 V, 2 differential channel, 2 : 1 MUX/deMUX switch
5. Functional diagram
6. Pinning information
6.1 Pinning